## THE 2020 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF RHAYADER TOWN COUNCIL WILL BE HELD VIRTUALLY ON TUESDAY 12<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2020 AT 7.00 PM

## **AGENDA**

- 1. APOLOGIES
- 2. DECLARATIONS OF ACCEPTANCE OF OFFICE
- 3. APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN
- 4. APPOINTMENT OF VICE CHAIRMAN
- 5. APPOINTMENT OF COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVES
- 6. APPOINTMENT OF PORTFOLIO HOLDERS
- 7. APPOINTMENT OF SUB- COMMITTEE MEMBERS
- 8. ATTENDANCE
- 9 ADOPTION OF (DRAFT) ACCOUNTS
- 10. DATA PROTECTION FEES
- 11. OTHER URGENT BUSINESS

Allotment Application Procedure and Related Matters - To be presented to Council today for approval at the next full Council meeting on the  $19^{th}$  of May 2020

12. DATE OF NEXT ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

**Public Announcement** – This meeting will be held digitally. If you wish to attend the meeting, please contact the Clerk for details.

Julie Davies Clerk to Rhayader Town Council